RESOLUTION NO. 556

Body Armor Procurement Grant

A RESOLUTION of the elected Pocomoke City Council Members of Pocomoke City agrees to apply for financial assistance with the Governor's Office of Crime Control and Prevention (GOCCP) and the Patrick Leahy Bullet Proof Vest Partnership program to finance a project grant entitled, Body Armor Procurement FY 2023.

WHEREAS the amount of grant funding requested is totaled at approximately \$5000, and

WHEREAS the purpose of the grant is to fund the PCPD with Body Armor as needed for the Fiscal Year 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of Pocomoke City that the City hereby consents to apply to the <u>Governor's Office of Crime Control and Prevention (GOCCP)</u> to finance a project grant entitled, <u>Recruit and Retain FY 2023</u>; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of Pocomoke City that this resolution shall take effect upon its passage.

*	Downing	<u> </u>
*	Holland	
*	Nock	
*	Tarr	
*	Troast	

		_			_
ΔΊ	7	ויו	Fς	''	٠.

	APPROVED BY ME THIS DAY OF, 20	<u>)22</u>
Date Passed Int	oduced	
	Esther Troast, FIRST VICE PRESIDENT	
Michelle Reckett-Fl Soloh CITY (FRK Susan Marshall Harrison MAYOR	